IAP12 Rec'd PCT/PT0 23 AUG 2006

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-05) D 581-40 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 09-01-2006 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached doc 103301148 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Jordi TORMO I BLASCO (3/30/2005), Carsten BASF Aktiengesellschaft BLETTNER (3/30/2005), Bernd MÜLLER (3/30/2005), Markus GEWEHR (3/30/2005), Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | x | Yes Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): 67056 Ludwigshafen Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name Germany x Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement City: Government Interest Assignment State: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes 4. Application or patent number(s): X This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 0/590368 NFW Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: Name: Andrew D. Meikle BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 5000-0195PUS1 Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Road Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Falls Church 8. Payment Information Zip: 22040-0747 State: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers (703) 205-8000 **Expiration Date** Phone Number: _ Fax Number: (703) 205-8050 b. Deposit Account Number mailroom@bskb.com Authorized User Name Email Address: 9. Signature: August 23, 2006 Andrew D. Meikle - 32,868 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

08/29/2006 LLANDGRA 00000040 10590368

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

ADM/smt



#6 12 Rec 2 PG 13: 1 2 S AUG 2006

orm PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)					
Additional Conve	ying Party(ies)/Exec	ution Date(s) (1. Continued):			
(3/30/2005), Peter S0 (3/30/2005), Oliver W	CHÄFER (3/30/2005), Fi /AGNER (3/30/2005), M	as GROTE (3/30/2005), Joachim RH rank SCHIEWECK (3/30/2005), Anja atthias NIEDENBRUCK (3/30/2005) 2005), Ulrich SCHÖFL (3/30/2005), a	SCHWÖGLER , Maria SCHERER		
Additional Assign	ees (2. Continued):				
Assignee Name:					
Internal Address:					
Street Address:					
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:		
Assignee Name:	A Company of the Comp				
Internal Address:					
Street Address:					
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:		
Assignee Name:					
nternal Address:					
Street Address:					
24	01-1-				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:		
Additional Applica	tions and/or Patents	(4. Continued):			
Additional Patent Application Numbers IA. Continued:		Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:			
	Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No			

2

Docket No.: 5000-0195PUS1

REEL: 018244 FRAME: 0165

USA

Page 1 of 4

Assignment of Application

0000055415

WHEREAS, I (WE)

Jordi Tormo i Blasco, Carl-Benz-Str. 10-3, 69514 Laudenbach, Germany

Citizen of Spain

Carsten Blettner, Richard-Wagner-Str.48, 68165 Mannheim, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Bernd Müller, Stockinger Str. 7, 67227 Frankenthal, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Markus Gewehr, Goethestr. 21, 56288 Kastellaun, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Wassilios Grammenos, Alexander-Fleming-Str. 13, 67071 Ludwigshafen, Germany

Citizen of Greece

Thomas Grote, Im Höhnhausen 18, 67157 Wachenheim, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Joachim Rheinheimer, Merziger Str. 24, 67063 Ludwigshafen, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Peter Schäfer, Römerstr.1, 67308 Ottersheim, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Frank Schieweck, Lindenweg 4, 67258 Heßheim, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Anja Schwögler, Heinrich-Lanz-Str. 3, 68165 Mannheim, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Oliver Wagner, Im Meisental 50, 67433 Neustadt, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Matthias Niedenbrück, Albert-Einstein-Allee 3, 67117 Limburgerhof , Germany

Citizen of Germany

Maria Scherer, Hermann-Jürgens-Str.30, 76829 Godramstein, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Siegfried Strathmann, Donnersbergstr.9, 67117 Limburgerhof, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Ulrich Schöfl, Erlenstr. 8, 68782 Brühl, Germany

Citizen of Germany

Reinhard Stierl, Jahnstr.8, 67251 Freinsheim , Germany

Citizen of Germany

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

(Application No.

NEW

August 23, 2006 , filed

), and

0000055415

WHEREAS, BASF Aktiengesellschaft (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP, 8110 Gatehouse Road, Suite 301 East, Falls Church, VA 22042-1248 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

dusass001 - 31

Date:	3 O. März 2005	Signature of Inventor:	Jordi Tormo i Blasco
Date:	3 0. März 2 005		Carsten Blettner
Date:	3 O. März 2005	Signature of Inventor:	Bend Müller Bernd Müller
Date:	3 O. März 2005	Signature of Inventor:	Markus Gewehr
Date:	3 O. März 2005	Signature of Inventor:	Wassilios Grammenos
Date:	3 0. März 2005	Signature of Inventor:	Thomas Grote to
Date:	3 O. März 2005	Signature of Inventor:	Joachim Rheinheimer
Date:	3 0 . März 2005	Signature of Inventor:	Jels Wiefe Peter Schäfer
Date:	3 O. März 2005	Signature of Inventor:	Frank Schieweck
Date:	3 O. März 2005	Signature of Inventor:	Anje Schwigler Anja Schwögler
Date:	3 0 . März 200 5	Signature of Inventor:	Oliver Wagner

0000055415

Date: 3 0. März 2005

Date: 3 0. März 2005

Signature of Inventor: La Matthias Niedenbrück

Signature of Inventor: Maria Scherer

Date: 3 0. März 2005

Signature of Inventor: Maria Scherer

Signature of Inventor:

RECORDED: 08/23/2006

3 0. März 2005

Date: